
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID#16-3133 Name: Amendment to Cooperative Funding Agreement for
Groundwater Replenishment Project

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:12/30/2016 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:2/16/2017 2/16/2017

Title: Approve the First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA) between Southwest
Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD) and the City of Clearwater for the Groundwater
Replenishment Project, and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SWFWMD FIRST AMENDMENT FOR GWR

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Council Work Session2/13/2017 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA) between Southwest Florida Water
Management District (SWFWMD) and the City of Clearwater for the Groundwater Replenishment Project, and
authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

December 17, 2015, City Council approved the CFA between SWFWMD and the City for the Groundwater
Replenishment Project, providing 50% reimbursement of the project cost up to a maximum of $14,340,000

The agreement requires that the 30% Design of the project be reviewed by a third party to validate the
design criteria and engineering estimates of construction. The Third Party Review was completed in July
of 2016. There was an increase in the engineering estimate at the 30% design. SWFWMD approved of
the Third Party Review and the increase in cost at their Board Meeting in September of 2016.

This amendment provides for an increase of reimbursement from SWFWMD of 50% with a maximum in
the amount of $2,018,000 for the total project cost of $32,716,000 and total SWFWMD reimbursement up
to $16,358,000 maximum in accordance with the latest engineering estimate.

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

